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A BRIGHTER FUTURE STARTS HERE

 A Catholic Education has never been more  
affordable, accessible and exceptional!

All our schools are Ohio EdChoice scholarship providers.

Calculate your Scholarship Award at: www.CatholicBestChoice.org.



Give your child  
a brighter future.

Dear Future Students and Families,
 
Catholic schools transform lives. If you are looking for a high school that radiates 
the person of Jesus Christ, delivers academic excellence, emphasizes the partner-
ship between a family and a school, and prioritizes educating the whole person, 
then you have the right guide in your hands.

The effects of Catholic schools last a lifetime. Our graduates are more likely to 
actively participate in their faith, more civically engaged and more committed to 
service as adults. It is truly an investment in the life of a young person. As a father 
with five children currently in a Catholic school, I regularly witness the gifts of 
faith, the practice of virtues, and the desire of dedicated teachers and adminis-
trators who work to draw out the potential for holiness for each of my kids. Now, 
with scholarship opportunities like Ohio’s EdChoice Scholarship Program and 
Scholarship Granting Organizations like the Catholic Education Foundation of 
the Archdiocese of Cincinnati, this investment in your child’s formation of a 
lifetime has never been more affordable.   

Please use this guide as the initial step to prayerfully discern the best Catholic 
school for your child. Each listed institution has a unique charism and culture 
which helps to produce innovative programs and distinct activities that combine 
for the right fit for each child. We look forward to partnering with you and wel-
coming your family into one of our Catholic high schools!   
 

In Our Lady,
 

Matthew Daniels
Superintendent of Catholic Schools



Steps

STEP 1
RESEARCH YOUR OPTIONS
• �Visit the schools websites to find out about 

their mission and admissions processes.
• �Attend Open Houses to learn about their classes 

and programs. This is a great opportunity to 
meet staff, faculty, and other families.

• �Schedule a Shadow Day for your 8th grader to 
spend the day at a school.

STEP 4
APPLY FOR FINANCIAL AID
• �All schools provide financial assistance in  

addition to the Ohio Ed Choice Scholarship.
• �Talk to the Financial Aid Office and ask  

about your options. Don’t let the sticker  
price shock you!

STEP 5
REGISTER FOR THE CLASS OF 2029
• �Admission decision letters are mailed and  

emailed to parents on Friday, January 17, 2025.
• �Follow registration steps for the school of  

your choosing. Congratulations on your  
high school career! 

STEP 2
REGISTER FOR HIGH SCHOOL  
PLACEMENT TEST (HSPT)
• �Date: Saturday, November 23, 2024 at 8:30am.
• �Location: Any Catholic high school of your choice.
• �Register: stsusers.com/stsusers/registration/

static/cincinnati.php.  
• Cost: $30

to Catholic High School Admission

STEP 3
APPLY TO YOUR  
SCHOOL(S) OF CHOICE
• �After consideration, submit an application  

at the school(s) of your choice.
• �Pay attention to their admission deadlines.



Cincinnati Region



OPEN HOUSE: October 20, 2024 | 1-4PM + October 21, 2024 | 5-7PM	
ENROLLMENT: 658/Co-ed	
TUITION: $13,800	
FEES: $1,000	
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 15, 2024	
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Laurie Carigan — Director of Admissions  /  lcarigan@mcnhs.org

OPEN HOUSE: November 3, 2024 | 1-4PM
ENROLLMENT: 923/All boys
TUITION: $17,500
FEES:  -----
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 26, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Katie Hausfeld — Director of Enrollment  /  khausfeld@moeller.org

OPEN HOUSE: November 3, 2024 | 1-4:30 PM
ENROLLMENT: 716/Co-ed	
TUITION: $12,560
FEES: $500	
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 1, 2024	

ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Natalie Agnew — Director of Admissions  /  nagnew@badinhs.org

ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS	
6536 Beechmont Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45230
www.mcnhs.org	 513.231.3500	

ARCHBISHOP MOELLER	
9001 Montgomery Road, Cincinnati, OH 45242
www.moeller.org	 513.791.1680

BADIN	
571 New London Road, Hamilton, OH 45013
www.badinhs.org	 513.863.3993



OPEN HOUSE:  November 7, 2024 | 5-8PM
ENROLLMENT: 316/Co-ed	
TUITION: $0 for Ohio residents; $500 for out-of-state residents
FEES: $400
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 4, 2024	

ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Yasmeen Khan — Director of Admissions  /  yasmeen.khan@dpcr.net

OPEN HOUSE: November 14, 2024 | 4-8PM
ENROLLMENT: 839/All boys
TUITION: $13,400
FEES: $1,200
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 6, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Brian Hiles — Director of Admissions  /  hilesba@elderhs.net

OPEN HOUSE: November 7, 2024 | 5-8PM
ENROLLMENT: 465/All boys
TUITION: $13,500
FEES: $1,000
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 13, 2024	
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Jake Pucci — Director of Admissions  /  jpucci@lasallehs.net

DEPAUL CRISTO REY
3440 Central Parkway, Cincinnati, OH 45225
www.depaulcristorey.org	 513.861.0600

ELDER	
3900 Vincent Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45205
www.elderhs.org	 513.921.3744

LA SALLE	
3091 North Bend Road, Cincinnati, OH 45239
www.lasallehs.net	 513.741.3000



OPEN HOUSE: October 27, 2024 | 1-3:30PM
ENROLLMENT: 347/All girls
TUITION: $12,915
FEES: $1,000	
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 23, 2024	
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Kevin Brinkman — Director of Admissions  /  brinkmank@mercymcauley.org

OPEN HOUSE: October 24, 2024 | 4-7PM
ENROLLMENT: 614/All girls
TUITION: $14,455
FEES: $1,200
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 25, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Donna Groene — Director of Enrollment  /  dgroene@mndhs.org

OPEN HOUSE: November 3, 2024 | 1-4 PM
ENROLLMENT: 380/Co-ed
TUITION: $12,000
FEES: $1,300	
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 6, 2024	

ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Dawn Ellington — Director of Admissions  /  dellington@purcellmarian.org

MERCY McAULEY	
6000 Oakwood Ave / Cincinnati, OH 45224 
www.mercymcauley.org	 513.681.1800	

MOUNT NOTRE DAME	
 711 E Columbia Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45215   
www.mndhs.org	 513.821.3044

PURCELL MARIAN 	
2935 Hackberry Street, Cincinnati, OH 45206
www.purcellmarian.org	 513.751.1230



OPEN HOUSE:  October 27, 2024 | 1-4PM
ENROLLMENT: 551/Co-ed	
TUITION: $10,900
FEES: $300
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 25, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Rob Rickenbaugh — Director of Admissions  /  rrickenbaugh@rogerbacon.org    

OPEN HOUSE: November 13, 2024 and January 29, 2025 | 5-7:30PM
ENROLLMENT: 25/ Co-ed
TUITION: $10,000
FEES: $450
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 6, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Karen Kinross — Director of Admissions  /  kkinross@royalmont.org

OPEN HOUSE: October 27, 2024 | 1-4PM
ENROLLMENT: 625/All girls
TUITION: $16,350
FEES: $1,300
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 26, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Michelle Dellecave — Director of Admissions  /  mdellecave@saintursula.org    

ROGER BACON 
4320 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45217 
www.rogerbacon.org	 513.641.1300

ROYALMONT ACADEMY	
200 Northcrest Drive, Mason, OH 45040   
royalmontacademy.org 	 513.754.0555

SAINT URSULA ACADEMY	
1339 East McMillan Street, Cincinnati, OH 45206  
www.saintursula.org	        513.961.3410



OPEN HOUSE: November 21, 2024 | 4:30-8:30PM  
ENROLLMENT: 740/All girls
TUITION: $13,000	
FEES: $1,400	
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 25, 2024	
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Sarah Lykins — Director of Admissions  /  lykinss@setoncincinnati.org

OPEN HOUSE: By appointment
ENROLLMENT: 15/Co-ed
TUITION: $48,825 
FEES: $25
APPLICATION DEADLINE: January 26, 2025
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Natalie Marsh — Principal   /  nmarsh@srsdeaf.org

OPEN HOUSE: November 17, 2024 | 1-5PM
ENROLLMENT: 1,364/All boys
TUITION: $18,100
FEES: $300
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 30, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Mike Dehring — Asst. VP for Enrollment   /  mdehring@stxavier.org  

SETON
3901 Glenway Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45205  
setoncincinnati.org	       513.471.2600	

ST. RITA  SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
1720 Glendale Milford Rd. CIncinnati, OH 
www.srsdeaf.org	  513.771.7600

ST. XAVIER 
600 W. North Bend Road, Cincinnati, OH 45224 
www.stxavier.org	 513.761.7600



OPEN HOUSE:  November 2, 2024 | 9AM-12PM
ENROLLMENT: 492/All girls
TUITION: $17,160
FEES: N/A
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 8, 2024	

ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Molly Speer — Director of Enrollment   /  mspeer@ursulineacademy.org

OPEN HOUSE: November 21, 2024 | 6:30-9:30PM
ENROLLMENT: 365/Co-ed
TUITION: $26,990
FEES: N/A	
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 6, 2024	

ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Kevin Lavelle — Director of Enrollment  /  lavelle_k@summitcds.org

URSULINE ACADEMY 
5535 Pfeiffer Road, Cincinnati, OH 45242    
www.ursulineacademy.org	   513.791.5791

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY	
2161 Grandin Road Cincinnati, OH 45208          	
www.summitcds.org	        513.871.4700



Dayton & North Region



OPEN HOUSE: October 8, 2024 | 6PM AND November 7, 2024 | 6PM
ENROLLMENT: 502/Co-ed
TUITION: $12,600
FEES: Vary by grade
APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 15, 2024	
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Jessica Pettit — Director of Admissions  /  jessica.pettit@alterhs.org

OPEN HOUSE: October 27, 2024 | 1-4PM
ENROLLMENT: 695/Co-ed
TUITION: $11,500
FEES: $700
APPLICATION DEADLINE:  December 1, 2024
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Heather Terbay — Director of Admissions  /  hterbay@carrollhs.org

OPEN HOUSE: October 13, 2024 | 1-4PM
ENROLLMENT: 433/Co-ed
TUITION: $12,500
FEES: $1,450
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 1, 2024 
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Chris Kemper — Director of Enrollment  / ckemper@fenwickfalcons.org

ARCHBISHOP ALTER 	
940 East David Road, Kettering, OH 45249  
www.alterhs.org	 937.434.4434

ARCHBISHOP CARROLL 	
4524 Linden Ave, Dayton OH 45432   
www.carrollhs.org/ 	 937.253.8188

BISHOP FENWICK	
4855 State Route 122, Franklin, Ohio 45005          
www.fenwickfalcons.org	 513.423-0723



OPEN HOUSE: September 22, 2024 | 4-6PM
ENROLLMENT: 707/Co-ed
TUITION: $14,100
FEES: $450
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 1, 2024 
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Brandon Meyer —  Director of Admissions  /  bmeyer@cjeagles.org 

OPEN HOUSE: November 13, 2024 | 5:30-8PM
ENROLLMENT: 155/Co-ed
TUITION: $11,000
FEES: $750
APPLICATION DEADLINE: December 1, 2024 
ADMISSIONS CONTACT: Molly Johnston — Director of Enrollment  / m.johnston@lehmancatholic.com	               

CHAMINADE JULIENNE	
505 South Ludlow Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402
www.cjeagles.org	 937.461.3740

LEHMAN CATHOLIC
2400 St. Marys Avenue, Sidney, Ohio 45365                
www.lehmancatholic.com	 937.498.1161

OPEN HOUSES: November 10, 2024 | 3-5PM and April 16, 2025 | 5:30-7PM
ENROLLMENT: 140/Co-ed
TUITION: $10,612
FEES: $250	
APPLICATION DEADLINE: Ongoing Enrollment
ADMISSIONS CONTACT:  Jennifer Schwaiger Tropp— Director of Admissions  /  jtropp@ccirish.org  

CATHOLIC CENTRAL
1200 E High Street, Springfield, Ohio 45505  
www.ccirish.org	 937.325.9204



* Map is not to scale
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